Copyright 2017 USG RF84 04/14/2017
USG Securock® Brand Glass-Mat Roof Board GYPSUM BOARD
SECTION 07 5X XX – USG Securock® Brand Gypsum Fiber Roof board
Sustainability Notes:
• Manufactured from 97% recycled material
• For Sustainability attributes, reference USG Securock® Brand Gypsum Fiber Roof Board Product Attribute
Report (PAR) RF74.
Product Summary:

1. Basis of Design: Subject to compliance with project requirements, the design is based on
the following: “USG Securock® Brand Gypsum Fiber Roof Board”.
2. UL Type Designation “FRX-G”.
3. ASTM D 3273: Mold Resistance: Score of 10 as rated according to ASTM D 3273.
4. ASTM E96: [24] [26] [30].
5. ASTM E84 Surface-Burning Characteristics:
1) Flame Spread: 5.
2) Smoke Developed: 0.
6. ASTM E661 Flute Span-ability: [2 5/8” (66)] [5” (127)] [8” (203)].
7. ASTM C518 R value: [0.2] [0.3] [0.5] [0.6].
8. Compressive Strength: 1800 psi.
9. Thickness: [1/4” (66.4)] [3/8” (9.5)] [1/2” (12.7)] [5/8” (15.9)].
10. Length: [4’-0” (1219)] [8’-0” (2438)].
11. Widths: 48" (1219).
12. Weight: [1.57] [1.96] [2.76] [3.2] lb./ft2.
13. Bending Radius: [25’-0” (7620)] [30’-0” (9144)].
14. Long Edges: Square.
Disclaimer:  The USG Product Specifications contained herein are intended for use as product reference material by architects, engineers, other design professionals,
contractors, building code officials, or other competent construction industry trade professionals having an interest in the selection, specification and use of products